realized that the December 31, 2007 consolidated  financial statements needed to
be revised to correct an  overstatement  of advances  paid to  suppliers  in the
amount of  $724,628,  an  overstatement  of other  receivables  in the amount of
$82,717,  and an  understatement of advance for purchase of intangible assets in
the amount of $807,345. The Company concluded that advances made for purchase of
intangible  assets should be treated as a long-term  asset.  This correction was
not considered  material in accordance  with SAB 108 for the year ended December
31, 2007 but is considered  significant.  As a result, the Company corrected the
financial  statements for December 31, 2007. The corrected  consolidated balance
sheet is included in these financial statements.  The correction of the December
31, 2007  financial  statements  had no effect on the  previously  reported  net
income. The effect of the restatement was as follows:

   F-6

   Reported   Restatement   As Restated
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2007
Other receivables   $   496,313   $   (82,717)   $   413,596
Advances to suppliers   3,481,948   (724,628)   2,757,320
Total Current Assets   38,830,343   (807,345)   38,022,998
Advances for purchase of intangible assets   --   807,345   807,345
   ------------   ------------   ------------
TOTAL ASSETS   $ 43,706,320   $   --   $ 43,706,320
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
For the year ended December 31, 2007
Other receivables   $   (111,660)   $   79,426   $   (32,234)
Advances to suppliers   (1,028,119)   853,332   (174,867)

Edgar Filing: CHINA PHARMA HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 424B3

56

Net Cash provided by Operating Activities   2,801,898   932,758   3,734,656
Advance for purchase of intangible assets   --   (932,758)   (932,758)
Net Cash used in Investing Activities   (1,479,531)   (932,758)   (2,412,289)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net Change in Cash   $  1,173,894   $   --   $  1,173,894
   ------------   ------------   ------------

NOTE 2 - INVENTORY

Inventory consisted of the following:

   March 31,   December 31,
   2008   2007
   -----------   -----------
Raw materials   $11,770,466   $12,521,536

[…]

$82,717,  and an  understatement of advance for purchase of intangible assets in
the  amount of  $807,345.  In  addition,  the  December  31,  2006  consolidated
financial  statements  needed to be  revised  to  correct  an  overstatement  of
advances  paid to  suppliers  and an  understatement  of advance for purchase of
intangible  assets in the  amount of  $1,509,434.  The  Company  concluded  that
advances made for purchase of intangible assets should be treated as a long-term
asset.  This  correction was not considered  material in accordance with SAB 108
for the year ended December 31, 2007 and 2006 but is considered significant.  As
a result,  the Company corrected the financial  statements for December 31, 2007
and 2006. The correction of the December 31, 2007 and 2006 financial  statements

   F-20

had no  effect  on the  previously  reported  net  income.  The  effects  of the
restatements were as follows:

   Reported   Restatement   As Restated
   -------------   -------------   -------------

Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2007
Other receivables   $   496,313   $   (82,717)   $   413,596
Advances to suppliers   3,481,948   (724,628)   2,757,320
Total Current Assets   38,830,343   (807,345)   38,022,998
Advances for purchase of intangible assets   --   807,345   807,345
TOTAL ASSETS   $ 43,706,320   $   --   $ 43,706,320

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
For the year ended December 31, 2007
Other receivables   $   (111,660)   $   79,426   $   (32,234)
Advances to suppliers   (1,028,199)   853,332   (174,867)
Net Cash provided by Operating Activities   2,801,898   932,758   3,734,656
Advances for purchase of intangible assets   --   (932,758)   (932,758)
Net Cash used in Investing Activities   (1,479,531)   (932,758)   (2,412,289)
Net Change in Cash   $  1,173,894   $   --   $  1,173,894

Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2006
Advances to suppliers   $  2,255,877   $ (1,509,434)   $   746,443
Total Current Assets   25,707,128   (1,509,434)   24,197,694
Advances for purchase of intangible assets   --   1,509,434   1,509,434
TOTAL ASSETS   $ 28,514,381   $   --   $ 28,514,381

NOTE 2 - INVENTORY

Inventory consisted of the following:

   December 31,
   -----------------------------
   2007   2006

Edgar Filing: CHINA PHARMA HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 424B3

71

   -----------   -----------

Raw materials   $12,521,536   $ 8,458,210
Work in progress   60,404   1,679,952